



RISHABH INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

(Formerly Rishabh Instruments Private Limited)

May 31, 2024

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-
Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai –
400051
NSE Symbol: RISHABH

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
21st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
BSE Scrip Code: 543977

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Audited Financial Results of Rishabh Instruments Limited (“the Company”) for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024. The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers today.

The above information will also be hosted on the Company’s website, at <https://rishabh.co.in/> in terms of listing regulations.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Rishabh Instruments Limited

Ajinkya Joglekar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.: A57272

Encl.: As above



Measure



Control



Record



Analyze



Optimize

TERRAFORM MAGNUM LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Godrej Coliseum, A- Wing 1301, 13th Floor, Behind Everard Nagar, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai 400 022. T: + 91 (22) 62704900. CIN: L65990MH1982PLC040684						
Web: www.Terraformmagnum.com; E-mail: secretarial@terraformmagnum.com						
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	0.029	0.486	0.244	0.659	71.349
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.288)	(1.944)	(11.157)	(8.582)	(1822.668)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.288)	(1.944)	(11.157)	(8.582)	(1822.668)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.288)	(1.944)	(11.156)	(8.582)	(1822.667)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.288)	(1.944)	(11.156)	(8.582)	(1822.667)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.000	24.000	24.000	24.000	24.000
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(1846.253)	(1837.671)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	(0.953)	(0.810)	(4.648)	(3.576)	(759.445)
Basic / Diluted EPS		(0.953)	(0.810)	(4.648)	(3.576)	(759.445)

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 30th May, 2024 and are subjected to a "Audit Report" by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Stand alone results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.terraformmagnum.com and also available on BSE Ltd. respectively.
- The Company has entered into a Deed of Assignment dated 26th April 2019 for the assignment of its rights in the property held as stock in trade at Kandivali (East) for an agreed consideration. The assignee has committed various defaults from time to time. The Company has served a notice to the assignee to comply with the contractual obligations by paying all the dues immediately. Since, significant uncertainties and disputes relating to the completion of the transaction are continued during the year, the Company will recognise revenue under Ind AS 115 on fulfillment of specific performance obligation and resolution of significant uncertainties.
- The above statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures of previous periods are regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period presentation.
- The figures in ` Lakhs are rounded off to Three decimals.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Terraform Magnum Limited
 Uday Mota
 Managing Director (DIN - 08635338)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 30, 2024

ANIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 610, Tulsiyani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-MH-400021.						
Contact No.: 022-22824851, Fax: 022-22042865 Email: anik@anikgroup.com, Website: www.anikgroup.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Refer Notes Below)	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	5633.65	1134.55	1582.89	10600.00	11810.11
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.72	27.56	(0.48)	1085.91	549.38
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.72	27.56	(0.48)	435.91	549.38
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(312.78)	28.71	(4.33)	30.45	508.46
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(311.60)	29.04	2.82	32.97	512.10
6.	Equity share capital	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	40216.08	40206.87
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	1. Basic:	(1.13)	(0.10)	(0.02)	0.11	1.83
	2. Diluted	(1.13)	(0.10)	(0.02)	0.11	1.83

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Refer Notes Below)	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	5633.65	1134.55	1582.89	10600.00	11810.11
2.	Profit before Tax	28.80	25.93	(6.22)	434.48	578.17
3.	Profit after Tax	(317.48)	27.08	(9.53)	29.24	507.44

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. These results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. Audit under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company. The auditor has expressed an unqualified report on the above results.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reasted wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period/year figures.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 3 of Indian (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment there under.
- Exceptional items: During the year under review, the Company has entered in settlement agreement with IDBI Bank Ltd for withdrawing of all its pending disputes at all the Forums pertaining to the limited period corporate guarantee provided for Suman Agritech limited and there against has made payment of Rs. 6.50 crores to IDBI Bank Ltd.
- The above is an Extract of the detail format of standalone Quarter and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly financial results are available on company's website www.anikgroup.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For, Anik Industries Limited
 MANISH SHAHRA
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02303932

Date: 30th May, 2024
 Place: Indore

RISHABH INSTRUMENTS LIMITED						
(Formerly Rishabh Instruments Private Limited)						
Head Office: F-31, MIDC, Satpur, Nashik-422007, India Regd. office: A-54, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093, India. Tel: +91 253 2202099/028/008 e-mail: marketing@rishabh.co.in						
web: www.rishabh.co.in GSTIN: 27AACR2228Q122 CIN: L31100MH1982PLC028406						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
(INR Million, except earnings per share)						
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,800.47	1,630.94	1,770.25	7,013.31	5,797.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.17	31.97	194.01	510.63	607.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	112.06	31.97	194.07	510.48	607.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	23.23	72.93	151.16	398.94	496.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(47.65)	254.03	54.91	215.98	72.57
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	382.05	381.26	292.50	382.05	292.50
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	0.61	2.00	4.08	10.71	12.84
	2. Diluted:	0.60	1.98	4.06	10.61	12.76

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on May 29, 2024.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.
- The Group is engaged in designing, development and manufacturing of test and measuring instruments and industrial control products. Based on similarity of activities/products, risk and reward structure, organisation structure and internal reporting systems, the group has structured its operations into single operating segment; however based on the geographic distribution of activities, the chief operating decision maker identified Asia, USA, Europe (other than Poland), Poland & others as reportable geographical segments.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and unaudited/unreviewed figures for the nine months period ended December 31, 2022.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- During the year the group of subsidiaries of the Group has changed its method of depreciation from written down value method to straight line method and has also re-estimated the useful lives and residual value upto 5% of the gross value of certain block of Property, Plant and Equipments. Due to change in the estimate charge of depreciation & amortization is higher in the current year by INR 5.72 million.
- The previous period / year comparatives have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to be aligned to the current period's presentation.
- Standalone information

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Narendra J Goliya
 Managing Director

Place: Nashik
 Date: May 29, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
1	Revenue from operations	590.80	458.05	619.29	2,245.70	1,959.80
2	Profit Before Tax	112.91	40.51	85.23	409.34	242.55
3	Net Profit after Tax for the period	42.26	89.53	65.63	323.84	186.76
4	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	(4.06)	(0.06)	(1.28)	(4.44)	(0.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	38.20	89.47	64.35	319.40	186.02

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Narendra J Goliya
 Managing Director

Place: Nashik
 Date: May 29, 2024

TRANS FREIGHT CONTAINERS LTD.						
Regd. Off. Mulund Ind. Services Co.op. Society Ltd., Nahur Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 080						
Tel. No. 91-22-22040630; Email: tfcl2008@rediffmail.com CIN: L34203MH1974PLC018009						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023		
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
Total Income from operations (net)	44.80	166.90	158.36	794.88		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32.94	95.04	112.21	681.76		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.94	64.60	107.21	586.32		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (-Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	32.94	64.60	107.21	586.32		
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	728.22	728.22	728.22	728.22		
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3080.21	2971.95		
Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)						
Basic : EPS (Rs.)	0.45	0.89	1.47	8.05		
Diluted : EPS (Rs.)	0.45	0.89	1.47	8.05		

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

For Trans Freight Containers Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Badal Mittal
 Whole-time Director
 DIN : 00076143

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 30/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

By this notice Public in General is informed that my Clients 1) Smt. Shubhangi Sharad Parab and Mrs. Neha Jagdish Parab, an adults, are the only sole surviving legal heirs of Late Mr. Sharad Raghoba Parab who expired on 18/05/2021 and he was member of Vaitly Apt. C.H.S. Ltd. holding Flat No. 204 in the building of the society situated at Vaitly Apt., Hutatma Chaphekar Bandhu Marg, Mulund (East), Mumbai - 400 081 having Share Certificate No. 17 bearing Distinctive Nos. 81 to 85 and as provided under Rule 25 of MCA Act, 1960 on his death the share mention hereinabove has been transferred in the name of above mentioned nominee namely Smt. Shubhangi Sharad Parab and Mrs. Neha Jagdish Parab in the ratio of 50% each. Apart from the above said nominee / legal heirs if any persons/legal heirs or any firm/s, financial institute have any claim, right, title and interest by way of heirship, mortgage, lease, agreement for sale, sale deed, Maintenance and/or have any objection for the said transfer as a nominee of the said premises mentioned hereinabove, hereby invited to raise their objection along with the relevant documents and papers at my below mentioned address within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of publication of this Notice, the objections which are not received within stipulated period as mentioned herein, will not be considered, and my clients i.e. Smt. Shubhangi Sharad Parab and Mrs. Neha Jagdish Parab will free to feel with any deal. Please take a note of it.

SCHEDULE OF THE SAID PROPERTY
 FLAT NO. 204, VAITY APT., HUTATMA CHAPHEKAR BANDHU MARG, MULLUND (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 081.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 31/05/2024
 Sd/-
 Adv. Prakash Sakpal
 Office: Behind Charity Commissioner's Office, Opp. Mid town Bldg., Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai- 400 018.

IITL PROJECTS LIMITED												
CIN: L01110MH1994PLC082421												
Regd. office : Office No. 101A, The Capital, G-Block, Plot No. C-70, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051. Tel. No.: 022-4325 0100, Email: iitlprojects@iitlgroup.com, Web: www.iitlprojects.com												
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended				
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
	(Refer Notes Below)	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	328.28	99.53	231.30	582.14	729.26	155.65	99.53	78.21	376.75	148.86	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	357.67	198.39	(321.47)	221.62	(298.53)	360.15	197.81	(322.36)	224.16	(298.83)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	490.93	2,094.88	(321.47)	2,251.37	(298.53)	493.41	2,094.30	(322.36)	2,253.91	(298.83)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	490.95	2,094.87	(321.27)	2,251.40	(298.91)	493.43	2,094.29	(322.16)	2,253.94	(299.21)	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	490.85	2,094.89	(321.01)	2,251.29	(298.64)	493.33	2,094.31	(321.90)	2,253.83	(298.94)	
6.	Equity share capital	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	499.09	
7.	Reserve, excluding revaluation Reserve as per the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	(3,796.00)	(6,047.29)	-	-	-	(3,826.00)	(6,079.83)	
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) * -Basic and diluted (₹) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)	9.84	41.97	(6.44)	45.11	(5.99)	9.89	41.96	(6.45)	45.16	(6.00)	

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods except year ended 31.03.2024 and 31.03.2023 are not annualised.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iitlprojects.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board at its respective meeting held on May 30, 2024

For IITL PROJECTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 DR. BIDHUBHUSAN SAMAL
 Chairman
 DIN : 00007256

Place: Mumbai
 Date : May 30, 2024

G. G. DANDEKAR PROPERTIES LIMITED												
(Formerly Known as G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED)												
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122												
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869 Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com												
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	79.65	67.67	82.35	398.92	286.41	79.65	67.67	82.35	369.08	286.41	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	(44.24)	(60.50)	(26.05)	(85.72)	(83.92)	(44.24)	(60.50)	(26.05)	(115.56)	(83.92)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	(44.24)	(60.50)	(26.05)	(85.72)	(83.92)	(44.24)	(60.50)	(26.05)	(115.56)	(83.92)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations (Consolidated includes share of profit in associate company)	(359.27)	(76.26)	(33.64)	(422.47)	(140.40)	(359.27)	(76.26)	(33.64)	(452.32)	(140.40)	
5	Net Profit (Loss) Before Tax from Discontinuing Operations	(12.72)	(12.15)	(303.96)	(27.25)	(356.54)	(12.72)	(12.15)	(303.96)	(27.25)	(356.54)	
6	Net Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations	(11.39)	(2.28)	(243.45)	(16.99)	(289.69)	(11.39)	(2.28)	(243.45)	(16.99)	(289.69)	
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(364.93)	(78.54)	(272.26)								

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED				
Registered office : B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village Mudre Khurd, Taluka-Karjat, Dist-Raigad - 410 201. CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837				
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 st March 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023
Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-4.02	-2.74	-13.77	-10.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-4.02	-2.74	-13.77	-10.48
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after Tax & extraordinary &/or exceptional items) Face Value of Rs. 1/- each	-	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted	-0.010	-0.006	-0.031	-0.024
Basic & Diluted	-0.010	-0.006	-0.031	-0.024

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozyrealtors.com
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2024.

For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED
sd/-
Jigar Desai
Director

Mumbai
Date : 29th May, 2024

जाहीर सूचना

सौ. धोली बी. मुलचंदानी ह्या एम्बी गिजय को-ऑप. हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि. चे संयुक्त सदस्य असून ज्यांचा पत्ता येथे साईबाबा नगर, बोरीवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०० ०९२ हा आहे तसेच ते शेअर प्रमाणपत्र क्र. ८ अंतर्गत विभि. क्र. ३६ ते ४० धारक ५ शेअर्सचे धारक आणि एम्बी अपार्टमेंट नावाच्या सदर सोसायटीच्या इमारतीच्या रजिस्टर मजल्यावरील मोजमापित अंदाजे ५२० चौ. फू. बिल्ट अप क्षेत्राचे सुद्धा मालक आहेत आणि त्यांचे १९.०१.२०१३ रोजीस निघन झाले. त्यांची मुलगी/नामनिर्देशित डॉ. (कु) पुष्पा बी. मुलचंदानी उर्फ मुलचंदानी (जे सदर प्लॉटचे इतर सह-मालकदेखील आहेत) यांनी केलेल्या अर्जानुसार सदर सोसायटीने सदर मिळकतीमधील सदर मयताचे ५०% शेअर १५.०४.२०१३ रोजी रितसर त्यांच्या नावे हस्तांतरित केले. सदर कायदेशीर वारसदार/नामनिर्देशित डॉ. (कु) पुष्पा बी. मुलचंदानी उर्फ मुलचंदानी ह्या आता सदर मिळकत व्यवस्थापक पदांसाठी विकण्यास आणि सुपूर्द करण्यास इच्छुक आहेत.

माझे अशील बँक/वित्तीय संस्थेकडून गृह कर्ज प्राप्त करून घ्यायचे मोवदल्याकरिता त्यांच्याकडून सदर मिळकत खरेदी करण्यास इच्छुक आहेत. कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस सदर मिळकत किंवा त्यावरील कोणत्याही भागामध्ये विक्री, भेट, भाडेपट्टा, वारसा, अदलाबदल, गहाण, प्रभार, धारणाधिकार, विश्वस्त, ताबा, सुविधाधिकार, जमी किंवा अन्य कसेहीच्या मार्गे कोणत्याही हितसंबंधाचा दावा असल्यास त्यांनी तसे माझे कार्यालय शां. क्र. १०ए, एस्टी अपार्टमेंट्स, साईबाबा नगर, बोरीवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०००९२ येथे स. ११.०० ते सार्व. ५.०० वाजेदरम्यान रविवार आणि बँक हॉलिडे वगळता कामकाजाच्या कोणत्याही दिवशी लिखित स्वरूपात पुरक दस्तावेज जर काही असल्यास त्यांसह सदर सूचनेच्या प्रकाशनाच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांत कळविणे आवश्यक आहे. जर उपरोक्त कालावधीत दावा किंवा आक्षेप प्राप्त न झाल्यास ते अस्तित्वात नसल्याचे समजले जाईल आणि माझे अशील सदर खरेदी पूर्ण करतील आणि त्यानंतर तसे आक्षेप, दावे गृहित धरले जाणार नाहीत.

सही/-
पी.सी. थॉमस
वकील उच्च न्यायालय

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: ३०.०५.२०२४

Reliance Communications Limited

Website: www.rcom.co.in
Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710
CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531

I. Extract from the Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024.

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in crore)					
		Quarter ended			Year ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	104	102	123	455	505	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(30)	(35)	-	(113)	(174)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(30)	(35)	-	(87)	(280)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(38)	(35)	3	(101)	(277)	
5	Profit / (Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(2,089)	(2,025)	(1,885)	(7,111)	(14,507)	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,123)	(2,067)	(1,883)	(7,240)	(14,603)	
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) - Rs. (Before exceptional Items)						
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.14)	(0.13)	0.01	(0.46)	(0.62)	
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(0.94)	(0.86)	(0.79)	(3.50)	(2.07)	
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations (After exceptional Items)	(1.08)	(0.98)	(0.78)	(3.97)	(2.69)	
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.14)	(0.13)	0.01	(0.37)	(1.01)	
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(7.61)	(7.38)	(6.87)	(25.91)	(51.82)	
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(7.75)	(7.51)	(6.86)	(26.28)	(52.83)	

*Not annualised for Quarter

II. Additional Information of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024.

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in crore)					
		Quarter ended			Year ended		
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
1	Turnover	72	73	89	298	340	
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(42)	(40)	(7)	(1,157)	(180)	
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(42)	(40)	(7)	(1,157)	(180)	
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,795)	(1,738)	(1,618)	(5,912)	(10,381)	

III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in.

(Reliance Communications Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from June 28, 2019, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty, appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, vide order dated June 21, 2019 which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on June 28, 2019).

For Reliance Communications Limited
Sd/-
Ms. Grace Thomas (Director)
DIN No. 07079566

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2024

RAP MEDIA LIMITED

CIN : L65900MH1994PLC084098
Regd. Office: B 1, Leelaram Bhavan, Khar West, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Dandpada, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400052
Email : info@rapmalls.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2024		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	
		AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
I	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	-	-	-	-	-
II	(a) Revenue from operations	0.55	0.04	0.10	1.38	0.10
	(b) Other income	0.55	0.04	0.10	1.38	0.10
	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.55	0.04	0.10	1.38	0.10
III	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods /work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employees Benefit Cost	4.86	4.39	16.69	16.95	16.69
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	6.19	6.29	25.13	25.05	25.13
(f)	Finance Cost	-	-	0.36	-	0.36
(g)	Other Expenses	32.95	8.69	33.63	65.57	33.63
	Total Expenses	44.00	19.37	75.82	107.57	75.82
IV	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	(43.45)	(19.33)	(75.72)	(106.19)	(75.72)
V	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
VI	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	(43.45)	(19.33)	(75.72)	(106.19)	(75.72)
VII	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
VIII	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	(43.45)	(19.33)	(75.72)	(106.19)	(75.72)
IX	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Deferred Tax	(27.17)	-	7.53	(27.17)	7.53
X	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	(16.29)	(19.33)	(83.25)	(79.03)	(83.25)
XI	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
XII	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)	(16.29)	(19.33)	(83.25)	(79.03)	(83.25)
XV	Other Comprehensive Income	0.28	-	-	0.28	-
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	(1.51)	-	(1.51)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
XVI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(16.01)	(19.33)	(84.76)	(78.75)	(84.76)
XVII	Earning Per Share (EPS)	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	(0.28)	(0.33)	(1.42)	(1.34)	(1.42)
	Diluted	(0.28)	(0.33)	(1.42)	(1.34)	(1.42)

Notes:
1 The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 29th May 2024 in terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 28th May 2016, the Company declares that the statutory auditors have issued Audit Report with an unmodified opinion.
2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments"
3 The Company has also regrouped/rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Rap Media Ltd.
Sd/-
Rupinder Singh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00043968

Mumbai.
Date: 29th May 2024

RISHABH INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

(Formerly Rishabh Instruments Private Limited)
Head Office: F-31, MIDC, Satpur, Nashik-422007, India | Regd. office: A-54, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093, India. Tel: +91 253 2202099/028/008 | e-mail: marketing@rishabh.co.in
web: www.rishabh.co.in | GSTIN: 27AAACR22280122 | CIN: L31100MH1982PLC028406

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	(INR Million, except earnings per share)					
		Consolidated			Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,800.47	1,630.94	1,770.25	7,013.31	5,797.81	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	112.17	31.97	194.01	510.63	607.06	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Item)	112.06	31.97	194.07	510.48	607.15	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	23.23	72.93	151.16	398.94	496.87	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(47.65)	254.03	54.91	215.98	72.57	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	382.05	381.26	292.50	382.05	292.50	
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	0.61	2.00	4.08	10.71	12.84	
	2. Diluted:	0.60	1.98	4.06	10.61	12.76	

1. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on May 29, 2024.
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.
3. The Group is engaged in designing, development and manufacturing of test and measuring instruments and industrial control products. Based on similarity of activities/products, risk and reward structure, organisation structure and internal reporting systems, the group has structured its operations into single operating segment; however based on the geographic distribution of activities, the chief operating decision maker identified Asia, USA, Europe (other than Poland), Poland & others as reportable geographical segments.
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and unaudited/unreviewed figures for the nine months period ended December 31, 2022.
5. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.
6. During the year two subsidiaries of the Group has changed its method of depreciation from written down value method to straight line method and have also re-estimated the useful lives and residual value upto 5% of the gross value of certain block of Property, Plant and Equipment's. Due to change in the estimate charge of depreciation & amortization is higher in the current year by INR 5.72 million.
7. The previous period / year comparatives have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to be aligned to the current period's presentation.
8. Standalone information

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		(Unaudited)		(Audited)	(Unaudited)		(Audited)
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023		
1	Revenue from operations	590.80	458.05	619.29	2,245.70	1,959.80	
2	Profit Before Tax	112.91	40.51	85.23	409.34	242.55	
3	Net Profit after Tax for the period	42.26	89.53	65.63	323.84	186.76	
4	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	(4.06)	(0.06)	(1.28)	(4.44)	(0.74)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income	38.20	89.47	64.35	319.40	186.02	

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Narendra J Goliya
Managing Director

Place: Nashik
Date: May 29, 2024

TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India
Corporate Identification Number: L27100MH1907PLC000260
Tel No: +91 22 6665 8282 E-mail: cosec@tatasteel.com Website: www.tatasteel.com

सूचना

इन्व्हेस्टर एज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड (आयईपीएफ) कडे टाटा स्टील लिमिटेडच्या समभागांचे (टाटा स्टील लिमिटेडमध्ये आणि सोबत टाटा मेटॅलिक्स लिमिटेडच्या एकत्रिकरणानुसार उद्भवलेले) हस्तांतरण

ही सूचना सुधारित इन्व्हेस्टर एज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड ऑथॉरिटी (अकाऊंटिंग, ऑडिट, ट्रान्स्फर अँड रिफंड) रुल्स, २०१६ ('रुल्स') सहावाचत सुधारित कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ('अधिनियम') च्या प्रयोज्य तरतुदीनुसार प्रकाशित केली आहे. अधिनियम आणि रुल्समध्ये इतर बाबींसह, आयईपीएफकडे दावा न केलेला लाभांश हस्तांतरित करण्याची आणि सलग सात किंवा जास्त वर्षे ज्यांच्या संबंधातील लाभांश प्रदान केलेला नाही किंवा त्यावर दावा केलेला नाही ते प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात तसेच इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात धारण केलेले शेअर्स आयईपीएफ ऑथॉरिटीकडे हस्तांतरित करण्याची तरतूद आहे.

टाटा मेटॅलिक्स लिमिटेड ('टीएमएल') आणि टाटा स्टील लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक यांच्यातील मंजूर आणि संमत योजनेनुसार १ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ पासून टीएमएलचे कंपनीमध्ये आणि सोबत एकत्रिकरण ('एकत्रिकरण') झाले. परिणामी, १ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ च्या रेकॉर्ड डेट रोजीस शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या टीएमएलच्या सर्व सार्वजनिक भागधारकांना ७९:१० च्या अदलाबदल गुणोत्तरात कंपनीच्या सामान्य समभागांचे वाटप करण्यात आले.

रुल्स सहावाचत अधिनियमाच्या अनुपालनांत, कंपनीने संबंधित भागधारकांना (ज्यांनी टीएमएल मधील शेअर्स धारण केले होते आणि एकत्रिकरणानंतर जे कंपनीचे भागधारक बनले होते) त्यांच्या नोंदवलेल्या टपाली पत्त्यावर दावा न केलेल्या लाभांशावर दावा करण्याची त्यांना विनंती करणारे वैयक्तिक पत्र प्रत्यक्ष माध्यमातून पाठवले आहे. हे पत्र टीएमएल (आता कंपनीमध्ये आणि सोबत एकत्र झालेली) कडून ज्यांचा लाभांश दावा न करता पडून आहे आणि त्या परिणामी कंपनीमध्ये धारण केलेले ज्यांचे शेअर्स (एकत्रिकरणाच्या अनुषंगाने वाटप केलेले) रुल्स मध्ये घालून दिलेल्या प्रक्रियेनुसार ३० ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजीस आयईपीएफ ऑथॉरिटीच्या नावात हस्तांतरित होण्यास पात्र ठरले आहेत त्या भागधारकांना उद्देशून पाठवले आहे. भागधारकांना अशा दावा न केलेल्या लाभांशावर कंपनीकडून २९ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ पर्यंत दावा करण्याचा सल्ला देण्यात येतो.

कंपनीने २०२४ मध्ये आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरित होण्यासाठी ज्यांचे शेअर्स पात्र ठरले आहेत अशा संबंधित भागधारकांचे संबंधित तपशील तिच्या वेबसाईटवर www.tatasteel.com येथे उपलब्ध करून दिले आहेत. भागधारकांनी कृपया त्यांचे दावा न केलेले लाभांश आणि त्यांच्या शेअर्सचे तपशील पडताळून पाहण्यासाठी <https://www.tatasteel.com/investors/investor-information/unclaimed-dividend/> येथे पाहावे.

भागधारकांनी कृपया ध्यानात ठेवावे की, २९ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ पर्यंत लाभांशावर दावा न केल्यास, अ.व. २०१६-१७ साठीचा दावा न केलेला लाभांश आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरित केला जाईल. पुढे, सलग ७ वर्षे ज्यांच्या संबंधातील लाभांश दावा न करता पडून आहे असे टीएमएल (जी १ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ पासून कंपनीमध्ये आणि सोबत एकत्रित झालेली) मध्ये भागधारकांनी धारण केलेल्या ज्या समभागांसापेक्ष एकत्रिकरणानंतर भागधारकांना वाटप केलेले कंपनीचे समभाग खालील पध्दतीने भागधारकांना पुढे कोणतीही सूचना न देता आयईपीएफ ऑथॉरिटीच्या नावात हस्तांतरित केले जातील.

धारण केलेल्या समभागांच्या बाबतीत.

- **प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात** - नवी शेअर्स प्रमाणपत्रे जारी केली जातील आणि आवश्यक औपचारिकता पूर्ण केल्यानंतर आयईपीएफ ऑथॉरिटीच्या नावात हस्तांतरित केली जातील. म्हणून, तुमच्या नावात जारी करण्यात आलेली मूळ शेअर प्रमाणपत्र/संमती पत्रे रद्द आणि अपक्राम्य समजली जातील.
- **डिमॅटरीअलाईज्ड स्वरूपात** - कंपनी केंद्र सरकारने स्थापन केलेल्या आयईपीएफ ऑथॉरिटीच्या डिमॅट खात्यात डिपॉझिटरीज मार्फत कॉर्पोरेट अॅक्शनद्वारे शेअर्स हस्तांतरित करेल.